## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name        | Execution Date |
|-------------|----------------|
| yi-he huang | 09/11/2006     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | cooler master co., ltd.       |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 9f., no. 786, chung-cheng rd. |  |
| City:           | chung ho city, taipei hsien   |  |
| State/Country:  | TAIWAN                        |  |
| Postal Code:    | 235                           |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29249307 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (270)517-4934

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5712765506

Email: jim.hdls@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: HDLS Patent & Trademark Service

Address Line 1: 4331 Stevens Battle Lane
Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: OP-095000657

Chun-Ming Shih

Total Attachments: 1 source=ass657#page1.tif

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

PATENT REEL: 018328 FRAME: 0740

500158714

T 840 00

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

| WHEREAS YI-He HUANG  |   |   |  |  |  |  |
|--|---|---|--|--|--|--|
| hereinafter referred to collectively as t  | he assignor, has  | invented a cert   | ain improvement relating to  |  |  |  |
| HEAT DISSIPATOR  |   |   | _  |  |  |  |
| [x] the inventor(s) declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; [] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on   |   |   |  |  |  |  |
| AND WHEREAS COOLER MA  | STER CO., LTD.  |   |  |  |  |  |
| who's address is 9F., NO. 786, CHU   |   |   | CITY, TAIPEI HSIEN,  |  |  |  |
| 235 TAIWAN(R.O.C.)   |   |   |  |  |  |  |
| hereinafter referred to as the assigne said application, including any and all any and all patents which may be prolongations thereof;  NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that valuable consideration paid by said as said assignor hereby assigns, sells a assigns, the full and exclusive right, divisions and continuations thereof, a granted therefore, including any and said assignee's successors and assigny and all divisions and continuation be granted therefor, including any and powers, privileges and advantages in or terms of any and all such pate prolongations thereof, for the use a assigns, in as ample and beneficial at the same, if this assignment had not be AND said assignor hereby agrees successors or assigns, any and all including any and all renewals, reissue | divisions and co<br>e granted thereformed in considerations and in considerations and transfers to see and interest and in and to satisfied and in and to satisfied and in and to satisfied and in and the anywise arising and the control of the control | ntinuations there or, including a deration of One signor, the recession and to said assignee, at in and to said invention and exercise and professues and conthe request the obtaining ions thereof. Commissioner divisions and co | reof, and in and to said invention and my and all renewals, reissues and a Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and eipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and said assignee's successors and aid application, including any and all d any and all patents which may be engations thereof; said assignee, and I enjoy the said application, including in and any and all patents which may longations thereof, with all the rights, ining thereto, for and during the term any and all renewals, reissues and and said assignee's successors and hight or could have held and enjoyed of said assignee, or said assignee's or to the asserting of said patents, of Patents and Trademarks to issue intinuations thereof, |  |  |  |
| Yi-He HUANG  | Huana Y   | : 6   | September 11, 2006   |  |  |  |
| Name of sole or first inventor   | Signature   | 1 11E   | Date   |  |  |  |
| Name of second inventor, if any  | Signature   |   | Date   |  |  |  |
| Name of third inventor, if any   | Signature   |   | Date   |  |  |  |
| Name of fourth inventor, if any  | Signature   |   | Date   |  |  |  |
| Name of fifth inventor, if any   | Signature   |   | Date   |  |  |  |

**RECORDED: 09/29/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 018328 FRAME: 0741